

Adesh University Journal of Medical Sciences & Research



Message of Hon'ble Member, Board of Management, Adesh University



I am very pleased indeed to acknowledge the, inception of Adesh University Journal of Medical Sciences & Research (AUJMSR), the 'voice' of the faculty & students of Adesh Institute of Medical Sciences & Research (AIMSR) & other colleges under the auspices of Adesh University. This development was anticipated & proactively pursued, so as to give a platform for highlighting, the clinical achievements, path breaking research projects and the ingenious ideas of our researchers both the teachers as well as students. It is one step ahead in the right direction of achieving high standards of credibility of Adesh University.

Being a clinician myself, I appreciate the need of such a platform, especially for the younger generation like, post graduate Medical/Master's students and scholars, for whom it is obligatory to publish their research projects in addition to their dissertation/ thesis. I am sure, AUJMSR will provide the suitable conditions as per their needs & requirements.

I am foreseeing a very bright future for the publication.

I wish all the best to the Editorial Committee.

Dr. Gurpreet Singh Gill Medical Superintendent (Administration) AIMSR, Bathinda